Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 2/24/2026
Berkeley County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail

Temporary Patch -- Cold Mix

WV 45-Apple Harvest Drive
Rock Cliff Intersection Improvement

COo

45
10

Apple Harvest Dr
Rock Cliff Dr

14.50
1.30

15.25
1.40

7:00 AM
7:00 AM

5:30 PM
5:00 PM

Temporary barrier in place
Traffic may experience intermittent delays

Grant County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Canopy Clearing (6]0)] 28/7 Jordan Run Rd 0.00 13.05 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
Application of Solid SRIC Material Countywide 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
SRIC Support Operations Countywide 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
Minor Drainage Structures Countywide 6:30 AM 3:00 PM

Hampshire County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Canopy Clearing CO 14 Capon River Rd 3.00 4.00 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Canopy Clearing CO 7 Ford Hill Rd 2.30 2.60 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Hazard/Impact Threat Tree Removal CoO 6 Smokey Hollow Rd 2.00 2.50 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
SRIC Support Operations Countywide 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
) . Traffic reduced to one lane with temporary traffic signal
Bridge Construction us 50 Northwestern Tpke 1.58 1.58 12:00 AM 12:00 AM in place
Hardy County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Canopy Clearing Wwv 29 Sperry's Run Rd 1.70 1.80 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
Canopy Clearing CoO 7 SFork Rd 11.10 11.20 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
Brush Control -- Machine CO 12/2 Jenkins Hollow Rd 1.00 2.58 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
SRIC Support Operations Countywide 6:30 AM 3:00 PM




Jefferson Co Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal Countywide 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
SRIC Post Storm Cleanup Countywide 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Mineral County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Minor Drainage Structures CO 28/4 Baker Hollow Rd 0.00 3.19 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
Minor Drainage Structures CO 9/1 Tucker Ridge Rd 0.00 2.82 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
Minor Drainage Structures CO 11/2 Ed Welsh Rd 0.00 4.21 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
SRIC Support Operations Countywide 6:30 AM 3:00 PM

Bridge Structure Replacement Headsville Fountain Rd 10.55 10.65 12:00 AM 12:00 AM Detour with temporary traffic signal in place.
Bridge Structure Replacement Headsville Fountain Rd 10.55 10.65 7:00 AM 5:00 PM Detour with temporary traffic signal in place.

Morgan County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Canopy Clearing (6]0)] 8 Virginia Line Road 15.31 15.95 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Canopy Clearing CoO 7 Hunter's Camp Rd 6.95 7.08 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Berkeley Springs Bypass

Bridge Structure Replacement

Berkeley Springs Bypass

Cco

Cco

us

38/14

13

522

Sugar Hollow Rd

Winchester Grade Rd

Valley Rd

0.00 1.28
10.66 10.66
0.00 18.74

Continuous

Continuous

7:00 AM

Continuous

Continuous

5:30 PM

North entrance permanently closed. Widening and
realigning Sugar Hollow Road. Utilizing flaggers -
motorists may experience intermittent delays.

Detour with temporary traffic signal in place. Estimated
completion date is August 2027.

Motorists may experience intermittent delays




Bridge Structure Replacement

Cco

13

Winchester Grade Rd

10.66 10.66

Continuous

Continuous

Detour with temporary traffic signal in place. Estimated
completion date is August 2027.

District Five Expressway-US 9/340 Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal us 340 William L. Wilson Fwy 0.00 16.03 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal us 340 William L. Wilson Fwy 0.00 16.03 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal wv 9 Charlestown Rd 0.00 17.30 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Sweeping Wwv 9 Charlestown Rd 14.50 14.50 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

I-81 Section One HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail
Litter Pickup & Disposal | 81 Interstate 81 0.00 26.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal | 81 Interstate 81 0.00 26.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Brush Control -- Machine | 81 Interstate 81 11.00 12.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Interstate 81 Lighting
Interstate 81 Lighting

81
81

Interstate 81
Interstate 81

0.00 26.00
0.00 26.00

7:00 AM
7:00 AM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM

Work is outside of shoulder
Work is outside of shoulder

Corridor H Section Two HQ Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP Start Time End Time Detail

Brush Control -- Machine uS 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Brush Control -- Machine us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
SRIC Support Operations us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
SRIC Support Operations us 48 CorridorH 8.91 31.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM

Corridor H Knobley Expressway

Worked Limits




Activity Description

Litter Pickup & Disposal
Litter Pickup & Disposal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal
Application of Solid SRIC Material
Application of Solid SRIC Material

Route Type

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us

Route Number

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

Route Name

CorridorH
CorridorH
CorridorH
CorridorH
CorridorH
CorridorH
CorridorH
CorridorH

BMP

12.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EMP Start Time

21.29
21.29
21.29
21.29
8.91
8.91
21.29
21.29

6:30 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM

End Time

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM

Detail

Grant County
Grant County
Grant County
Grant County
Hardy County
Hardy County
Grant County
Grant County




