

Daily Road Report

Reporting Date:

2/24/2026

Berkeley County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Temporary Patch -- Cold Mix	CO	45/8	Poor House Rd	0.00	5.27	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
WV 45-Apple Harvest Drive	WV	45	Apple Harvest Dr	14.50	15.25	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	Temporary barrier in place
Rock Cliff Intersection Improvement	CO	10	Rock Cliff Dr	1.30	1.40	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Traffic may experience intermittent delays
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Grant County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Canopy Clearing	CO	28/7	Jordan Run Rd	0.00	13.05	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Application of Solid SRIC Material			Countywide			6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations			Countywide			6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Minor Drainage Structures			Countywide			6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Hampshire County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Canopy Clearing	CO	14	Capon River Rd	3.00	4.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Canopy Clearing	CO	7	Ford Hill Rd	2.30	2.60	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Hazard/Impact Threat Tree Removal	CO	6	Smokey Hollow Rd	2.00	2.50	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
SRIC Support Operations			Countywide			7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Bridge Construction	US	50	Northwestern Tpke	1.58	1.58	12:00 AM	12:00 AM	Traffic reduced to one lane with temporary traffic signal in place
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Hardy County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Canopy Clearing	WV	29	Sperry's Run Rd	1.70	1.80	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Canopy Clearing	CO	7	S Fork Rd	11.10	11.20	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Brush Control -- Machine	CO	12/2	Jenkins Hollow Rd	1.00	2.58	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations			Countywide			6:30 AM	3:00 PM	

Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Jefferson Co				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal			Countywide			7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
SRIC Post Storm Cleanup			Countywide			7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Mineral County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Minor Drainage Structures	CO	28/4	Baker Hollow Rd	0.00	3.19	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Minor Drainage Structures	CO	9/1	Tucker Ridge Rd	0.00	2.82	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Minor Drainage Structures	CO	11/2	Ed Welsh Rd	0.00	4.21	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations			Countywide			6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Bridge Structure Replacement	CO	16	Headsville Fountain Rd	10.55	10.65	12:00 AM	12:00 AM	Detour with temporary traffic signal in place.
Construction Projects								
Bridge Structure Replacement	CO	16	Headsville Fountain Rd	10.55	10.65	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Detour with temporary traffic signal in place.
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Morgan County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Canopy Clearing	CO	8	Virginia Line Road	15.31	15.95	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Canopy Clearing	CO	7	Hunter's Camp Rd	6.95	7.08	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Berkeley Springs Bypass	CO	38/14	Sugar Hollow Rd	0.00	1.28	Continuous	Continuous	North entrance permanently closed. Widening and realigning Sugar Hollow Road. Utilizing flaggers - motorists may experience intermittent delays.
Bridge Structure Replacement	CO	13	Winchester Grade Rd	10.66	10.66	Continuous	Continuous	Detour with temporary traffic signal in place. Estimated completion date is August 2027.
Construction Projects								
Berkeley Springs Bypass	US	522	Valley Rd	0.00	18.74	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	Motorists may experience intermittent delays

Bridge Structure Replacement	CO	13	Winchester Grade Rd	10.66	10.66	Continuous	Continuous	Detour with temporary traffic signal in place. Estimated completion date is August 2027.
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
District Five Expressway-US 9/340				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal	US	340	William L. Wilson Fwy	0.00	16.03	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal	US	340	William L. Wilson Fwy	0.00	16.03	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal	WV	9	Charlestown Rd	0.00	17.30	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Sweeping	WV	9	Charlestown Rd	14.50	14.50	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-81 Section One HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	I	81	Interstate 81	0.00	26.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	I	81	Interstate 81	0.00	26.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Brush Control -- Machine	I	81	Interstate 81	11.00	12.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Interstate 81 Lighting	I	81	Interstate 81	0.00	26.00	7:00 AM	6:00 PM	Work is outside of shoulder
Interstate 81 Lighting	I	81	Interstate 81	0.00	26.00	7:00 AM	6:00 PM	Work is outside of shoulder
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Corridor H Section Two HQ				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Brush Control -- Machine	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Brush Control -- Machine	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
SRIC Support Operations	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
SRIC Support Operations	US	48	Corridor H	8.91	31.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Corridor H Knobley Expressway				Worked Limits				

Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	Start Time	End Time	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	48	Corridor H	12.00	21.29	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	Grant County
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	48	Corridor H	12.00	21.29	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	Grant County
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal	US	48	Corridor H	0.00	21.29	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	Grant County
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal	US	48	Corridor H	0.00	21.29	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	Grant County
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal	US	48	Corridor H	0.00	8.91	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	Hardy County
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal	US	48	Corridor H	0.00	8.91	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	Hardy County
Application of Solid SRIC Material	US	48	Corridor H	0.00	21.29	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	Grant County
Application of Solid SRIC Material	US	48	Corridor H	0.00	21.29	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	Grant County
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								